

NOVEMBER 12, 2014 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

TROY TRAN BURROW, D/B/A TRAN'S INSTALLATIONS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Troy Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 2 days for a total of \$800.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued to prevent Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations from performing work in violation. Tran Burrow, d/b/a Tran's Installations shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

MICHAEL HUFF, D/B/A INTEGRITY

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Michael Huff, d/b/a Integrity shall pay a civil penalty of \$100.00 per day for 16 days for a total of \$1,600.00 reduced to \$800.00 if the penalty is paid by January 15, 2015, for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

DANNY KARCZEWSKI, D/B/A DANNY K RESTORATION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Danny Karczewski, d/b/a Danny K Restoration shall pay a civil penalty of \$300.00 per day for 10 days for a total of

\$3,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if he pays the previous penalty and applies for a contractors license within 90 days for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days and refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

RAY TRUEX, D/B/A SUNROOMS PLUS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Ray Truex, d/b/a Sunrooms Plus shall pay a civil penalty of \$200.00 per day for 67 days for a total of \$13,500.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued preventing Ray Truex, d/b/a Sunrooms Plus from performing work in violation. Ray Truex, d/b/a Sunrooms Plus shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

NELSON WALKER

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that the license of Nelson Walker is hereby revoked for misconduct. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Nelson Walker to prevent him from performing work in violation. Nelson Walker shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

VS

AUBERT PHILLIS, D/B/A SPIKE'S CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that Aubert Phillis, d/b/a Spike's Construction shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 60 days for a total of \$24,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against Aubert Phillis, d/b/a Spike's Construction to prevent him from performing work in violation. Aubert Phillis, d/b/a Spike's Construction shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

| | |
|---|---|
| 11644 D.P. Development, Inc. | \$200.00 |
| 13541 Mark Alan Rouse, Inc. | \$400.00 |
| 39598 Twelve Stone Construction and Design, LLC | \$200.00 |
| 22408 Cecilie Pinkley DBA - Cecilie Pinkley Builder | \$400.00 |
| 24460 GBS Development, Inc. | \$200.00 |
| 25079 MDS Homes, Inc. | \$200.00 |
| 14013 Steele Development, Inc. | \$200.00 |
| 23050 Boulder Creek Homes, LLC | \$200.00 |
| 31574 Miguel Mancilla | \$1,700.00 |
| 39074 Billy McGee DBA - Northeast Arkansas Fences | \$10,000.00 reduced to \$2,000.00 if licensed within 120 days and make payments as agreed |
| 40164 Cesar Villalpando DBA - Cordova Pools | \$1,300.00 |
| 40135 William Heath | \$400.00 |
| 24195 Curtis Yancey DBA - Curtis Yancey Construction | \$300.00 |
| 40310 Mario DeLos Reyes DBA - Advanced Roofing & Remodeling | \$3,000.00 reduced to \$1,000.00 if licensed within 120 days |
| 40311 Phillip Boothe | \$500.00 |
| 32534 The Reata Foundation, Inc. | \$400.00 |
| 28733 Mad Sky Construction, LLC | \$200.00 |
| 27690 Cascade Construction, LLC | \$900.00 |
| 23393 Carrington Creek Holdings, LLC DBA - Carrington Creek Homes | \$200.00 |
| 13423 Clements Homes, Inc. | \$400.00 |
| 14432 Andrew's Prime Construction, LLC | \$200.00 |
| 8888 A.R.C. Construction & Development, Inc. | \$300.00 |
| 40312 Southern Construction, LLC | \$500.00 |
| 40167 Brett Bottoms DBA - Bretts Painting | \$300.00 |
| 30492 Weather Proofing Experts, LLC | \$600.00 |
| 40316 Branson Properties, LLC | \$900.00 |
| 21190 Brittenum Construction Company, Inc. | \$2,400.00 |
| 39355 Reform Contracting LLC | \$200.00 |